Aluminum Electrolytic Supercapacitors
SCT, +85°C, High Temperature, AEC-Q200
S6031_SCT (2026-05-26)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
• AEC-Q200 compliance
• Enhanced Thermal Range operational from -40°C up to +85°C
• Capacitance Range available from 1.0F up to 400F at 2.7 VDC
• Low Leakage Current as low as 0.006 mA up to 1.0 mA

and long-term Back-up Power for memory and
RTC retention.
Part Number System
SCT VB 1004 L 2R7 Y A000
Series Rated Size Code Capacitance Code (F) Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Termination
Code
Electrical
Parameters
Supercapacitor
High Temperature
Series
See Dimension
Table
First three digits
represent
significant figures.
Forth digit
specifies number of
zeros.
X = -20/+100%
M = -20/+20%
Y = -10/+30%
L = -20/+50%
2R7 = 2.7 Y = Radial
T = Snap-in
C000 =
Standard
A000 =
AEC-Q200
Radial Snap-in
2 | YAGEOGroup.com S6031_SCT (2026-05-26)
Aluminum Electrolytic Supercapacitors
SCT, +85°C, High Temperature, AEC-Q200
Dimensions – Millimeters
LL Neg
LL Pos
D P
d
Size Code
D L P d LL+/LL-
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Minimum
VB 6.3 ±1.0 max 12 ±2 2.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
VC 6.3 ±1.0 max 22 ±2 2.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
CF 8 ±1.0 max 12 ±2 3.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
CB 8 ±1.0 max 16 ±2 3.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
CN 8 ±1.0 max 20 ±2 3.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
CJ 8 ±1.0 max 25 ±2 3.5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
FF 10 ±1.0 max 20 ±2 5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
FK 10 ±1.0 max 25 ±2 5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
FN 12.5 ±1.0 max 20 ±2 5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
FM 12.5 ±1.0 max 25 ±2 5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
FX 12.5 ±1.0 max 30 ±2 5 ±0.5 0.6 ±0.05 19/15
HJ 16 ±1.0 max 25 ±2 7.5 ±0.5 0.8 ±0.05 19/15
HP 16 ±1.0 max 30 ±2 7.5 ±0.5 0.8 ±0.05 19/15
HM 18 ±1.0 max 40 ±2 7.5 ±0.5 0.8 ±0.05 19/15
KR 18 ±1.0 max 60 ±2 7.5 ±0.5 0.8 ±0.05 19/15
Dimensions in millimeters (mm)
3 | YAGEOGroup.com S6031_SCT (2026-05-26)
Aluminum Electrolytic Supercapacitors
SCT, +85°C, High Temperature, AEC-Q200
Dimensions Snap In – Millimeters
D
H
P
1.6 mm
Size Code
D L P H
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance

Density
Maximum
Energy
Energy
Density
KEMET Part
Number
(V) (F) (mm) AC
(1kHz/mΩ)
DC
IEC (mΩ)
(A)
(ΔT=15°C) (A) (72hrs/
mA) (W/kg) (W.h) (Wh/kg) Standard Version
2.7 1 6.3×12 200 300 0.37 1.04 0.006  4,629 0.001 1.61 SCTVB1004L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 3.3 6.3×22 120 180 0.62 2.79 0.012  4,418 0.0033 3.04 SCTVC3304L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 1 8×12 160 240 0.47 1.09 0.007  3,314 0.001 0.92 SCTCF1004X2R7Y(1)000
2.7 2 8×16 120 180 0.61 1.99 0.01  3,591 0.002 1.5 SCTCB2004L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 3.3 8×20 100 150 0.74 2.98 0.012  3,645 0.0033 2.09 SCTCN3304L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 5 8×25 90 135 0.87 4.03 0.016  3,115 0.0051 2.43 SCTCJ5004L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 5 10×20 75 113 0.97 4.32 0.016  2,957 0.0051 1.92 SCTFF5004L2R7Y(1)000
2.7 10 10×25 55 83 1.25 7.4 0.03  3,263 0.0101 3.12 SCTFK1005M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 10 12.5×20 45 68 1.42 8.06 0.032  3,186 0.0101 2.49 SCTFN1005M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 15 12.5×25 40 60 1.66 10.66 0.05  3,314 0.0152 3.45 SCTFM1505M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 20 12.5×30 35 53 1.93 13.17 0.065  3,267 0.0203 3.97 SCTFX2005M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 25 16×25 25 38 2.41 17.42 0.078  2,794 0.0253 3.03 SCTHJ2505M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 30 16×30 20 30 2.92 21.32 0.085  3,149 0.0304 3.28 SCTHP3005M2R7Y(1)000
2.7 50 18×40 16 24 3.96 30.68 0.12  2,526 0.0506 3.51 SCTHM5005M2R7YC000
2.7 100 18×60 13 20 5.3 45.76 0.25  2,035 0.1013 4.59 SCTKR1006M2R7YC000
2.7 100 22×45 8 11.2 6.84 63.68 0.25  3,427 0.1013 4.44 SCTXY1006Y2R7TC000
2.7 120 22×50 7.5 10.5 7.4 71.68 0.3  2,911 0.1215 4.25 SCTXR1206Y2R7TC000
2.7 150 25×50 7 9.8 8.22 81.98 0.4  2,552 0.1519 4.34 SCTZR1506Y2R7TC000
2.7 220 30×50 6 8.4 9.83 104.28 0.5  2,208 0.2228 4.72 SCTNR2206Y2R7TC000
2.7 250 30×55 5.5 7.7 10.71 115.38 0.6  2,330 0.2531 5.19 SCTNW2506Y2R7TC000
2.7 360 35×60 4 5.4 14.49 165.08 0.8  2,153 0.3645 4.84 SCTUW3606Y2R7TC000
2.7 400 35×66 3.5 4.7 16.15 186.85 1  2,055 0.405 4.5 SCTUQ4006Y2R7TC000
(1) Electrical Parameters
14 | YAGEOGroup.com S6031_SCT (2026-05-26)
Aluminum Electrolytic Supercapacitors